## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 24 - R -**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the IMPACT FEE- EAST DISTRICT:

_	•		_	
l ra	nsfei	red	Fro	m·

<u>Account</u>	Cost Center - Account Title		<u>Amount</u>
1291 - 000 - 399991	IMPACT FEE- EAST DISTRICT DEPART		\$276,557
	BALANCES FWD-CASH-REGU	LAR	
			\$276,557
Transferred To	<b>:</b>		
<u>Account</u>	<u>Cost Center - Account Title</u>		<u>Amount</u>
1291 - 771 - 563511	IMPACT FEES EAST DISTRICT IMPROVE - EAST DISTRICT		\$276,557
			\$276,557
		BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA	
Attest:			
		Kathy Bryant, Chairman	
Gregory C. Harrell, Clerk to the Board of			
County Commission Marion County, Flor			